Cove Lighting
ContentS
inTrODUCTiOn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
APPLiCATiOns. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
100 series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
200 series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
300 series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
400 series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

dimming control. These fi xtures are designed to provide
uniform lighting and may be connected in straight, seamless
runs via the integral connectors provided with the fi xture.
The SerieS 300 fi xtures may be interconnected end-
to-end for straight, seamless runs in architectural spaces
to achieve maximum lumens per foot for creating ambient
lighting statements in a broad range of applications.
The SerieS 200 utilizes energy effi  cient biax CFL lamping. These
fi xtures are extremely versatile in creating desired lighting accents
with the ability to align the fi xtures in curves of varying radius to
fi t an architectural contour. The series 200 also employs a pivot
mechanism designed into the lamp holder assembly which allows
for adjustment of the light throw to fi ne tune desired eff ects.
Model laMp Wattage voltage lUMen/Ft. lengtH
non diMMaBle
 C100-14 F14T5 14W 120V - 277V 708 22⅝"
 C100-24HO F24T5HO 24W 120V - 277V 1055 22⅝"
 C100-21 F21T5 21W 120V - 277V 714 34½"
 C100-39HO F39T5HO 39W 120V - 277V 1188 34½
 C100-28 F28T5 28W 120V - 277V 724 46¼"
 C100-54HO F54T5HO 54W 120V - 277V 1250 46¼"
electronic diMMing
 C100-14-D F14T5 14W 120V - 277V 708 22⅝
 C100-21-D F21T5 21W 120V - 277V 714 34½
 C100-28-D F28T5 28W 120V - 277V 724 46¼"
Consult factory for DALi dimming options.
FeatUres
energy effi  cient T5 Lamping. •
each unit is provided with a fl exible connector. •

C100-21 39" 47"
C100-28 53" 62"
Model inside radiUs (Min) oUtside radiUs (Min)
C100-14 8⅞" 18⅛"
C100-21 16⅛" 27"
C100-28 22" 35"
Model inside radiUs (Min) oUtside radiUs (Min)
C100-14 64" 70"
C100-21 98" 104"
C100-28 131" 138"
9
Cove Lighting – 100 series
Cove Lighting – 200 series
Model laMp Wattage voltage lUMen/Ft. lengtH
non diMMaBle
 C200-18 PL-L 18W 18W 120V - 277V 1500 8½"
 C200-24 PL-L 24W 24W 120V - 277V 1620 11½"
 C200-36-120V PL-L 36W 36W 120V 2055 15¼"
 C200-36-277V PL-L 36W 36W 277V 2055 15¼"
 C200-40 PL-L 40W 40W 120V - 277V 1650 21¼"
electronic diMMing
 C200-36-120V-D PL-L 36W 36W 120V 2055 15¼"
 C200-36-277V-D PL-L 36W 36W 277V 2055 15¼"
 C200-40-120V-D PL-L 40W 40W 120V 1650 21¼"
 C200-40-277V-D PL-L 40W 40W 277V 1650 21¼"
FeatUres
energy effi  cient, Twin Tube CFL Lamping. •
Fixture constructed of formed, 16 gauge powder coated steel. •
each unit is provided with power connector. •

C200-40 49" 56"
Model inside radiUs (Min) oUtside radiUs (Min)
C200-18 9 1/16" 3 1/16"
C200-24 13" 18"
C200-36 18" 23"
C200-40 25" 31"
Model inside radiUs (Min) oUtside radiUs (Min)
C200-18 9 1/16" 3 1/16"
C200-24 13" 18"
C200-36 18" 23"
C200-40 25" 31"
13
Cove Lighting – 300 series
Model# laMp Wattage voltage lUMen/Ft. lengtH
non diMMaBle
 C300-14 F14T5 14W 120V - 277V 1062 22¾"
 C300-24HO F24T5HO 24W 120V - 277V 1583 22¾"
 C300-21 F21T5 21W 120V - 277V 1071 34⅝"
 C300-39HO F39T5HO 39W 120V - 277V 1782 34⅝"
 C300-28 F28T5 28W 120V - 277V 1086 46⅜"
 C300-54HO F54T5HO 54W 120V - 277V 1875 46⅜"
electronic diMMing
 C300-14-D F14T5 14W 120V - 277V 1062 22¾"
 C300-21-D F21T5 21W 120V - 277V 1071 34⅝"
 C300-28-D F28T5 28W 120V - 277V 1086 46⅜"
Consult factory for DALi dimming options.
FeatUres
energy effi  cient Dual T5 Lamping. •
 Power connectors are integral to fi xture housing •

integral connectors provided.
Cove Lighting – 300 series
C300 Assembled View
C300 Corner Assembly
When fi xtures are required to be mounted in
a corner confi guration, each run must begin
with a CJ-300 junction box.
This allows for interconnection of fl exible
conduit. The CJ-300 is provided with ½ inch
knockouts to accommodate cabling.
17
Cove Lighting – 400 series
starting section
Model# laMp Wattage voltage lUMen/Ft. lengtH
electronic diMMing
 C400-14S-D F14T5 14W 120V - 277V 2124 20⅛"
 C400-21S-D F21T5 21W 120V - 277V 2142 31⅞"
 C400-28S-D F28T5 28W 120V - 277V 2172 43¾"
Middle section
Model# laMp Wattage voltage lUMen/Ft. lengtH
electronic diMMing
 C400-14-D F14T5 14W 120V - 277V 2124 20⅛"
 C400-21-D F21T5 21W 120V - 277V 2142 31⅞"
 C400-28-D F28T5 28W 120V - 277V 2172 43¾"
ending section
Model# laMp Wattage voltage lUMen/Ft. lengtH
electronic diMMing
 C400-14E-D F14T5 14W 120V - 277V 2124 22⅞"
 C400-21E-D F21T5 21W 120V - 277V 2142 34⅞"
 C400-28E-D F28T5 28W 120V - 277V 2172 46½"
Consult factory for DALi dimming options.
Ballast
 High power program start electronic ballast, 120V to 277V
diMMing